Copyright ©  JORJIN TECHNOLOGIES INC. 2017
CONFIDENTIAL
 a module solution provider
WG6031-00 WLAN Module
Realtek RTL8189EM IEEE 802.11b/g/n
                 1T/1R Solution with SDIO/SPI Interface
Datasheet

a3 3.55 3.60 3.65 c2 4.45 4.50 4.55
Table 7-1. Dimensions for Module Mechanical Outline
7.2.  Ordering Information
Part number: WG6031-00A
7.3.  Module Marking
LTC : Date Code , YYWWSSFA
YY = Digit of the year, ex: 2017=17
WW = Week (01~52)
SS = Serial number from 01 ~99 match to
manufacture’s lot number.
F = Reserve for internal use.
A = Module version.
7.4.  Certification Information
 FCC : WS2-WG6031, FCC grant ID
 TELEC :  R  201-170841, TELEC grant ID and compliance mark
 CE : CE compliance mark
             Doc No: WG6031-00-DTS-D02
Copyright ©  JORJIN TECHNOLOGIES INC. 2017
CONFIDENTIAL
Page 12
8.  SMT AND BAKING RECOMMENDATION
8.1.  Baking Recommendation
 Baking condition：
- Follow MSL Level 4 to do baking process.
- After bag is opened, devices that will be subjected to reflow solder or other high
temperature process must be
a) Mounted within 72 hours of factory conditions <30°C/60% RH, or
b) Stored at <10% RH.
- Devices require bake, before mounting, if Humidity Indicator Card reads >10%
If baking is required, Devices may be baked for 8 hrs at 125 °C.
8.2.  SMT Recommendation
 Recommended Reflow profile：
H
             Doc No: WG6031-00-DTS-D02
Copyright ©  JORJIN TECHNOLOGIES INC. 2017
CONFIDENTIAL
Page 13
No. Item Temperature (°C) Time (sec)
1 Pre-heat D1: 140 ~ D2: 200 T1: 80 ~ 120
2 Soldering D2: = 220 T2: 60 ± 10
3 Peak-Temp. D3: 250 °C max
Note: (1) Reflow soldering is recommended two times maximum.
(1) Add Nitrogen while Reflow process： SMT solder ability will be better.
 Stencil thickness： 0.1~ 0.15 mm (Recommended)
 Soldering paste (without Pb)： Recommended SENJU N705-GRN3360-K2-V can get better
soldering effects.
             Doc No: WG6031-00-DTS-D02
Copyright ©  JORJIN TECHNOLOGIES INC. 2017
CONFIDENTIAL
Page 14
9.  REGULATORY INFORMATION
This section outlines the regulatory information for the following countries:
 United States
 Europe
 Japan
9.1.  United States
Federal Communications Commission Statement
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,